
JGP Courchevel
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.3084.77RUSArina USHAKOVA / Alexander POPOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

3TTh
2A+SEQ
2Tw

1

4.5 1 1 10 0 1 1 0
2.6 0 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.5

0.47
-1.98
0.42 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1

4.97
0.62
3.92

43.47

1110111 3.5800.583.0FiDs15
0000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 5.03LoTh -0.47 1 4.53-1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
8 5.0 0.00 1 5.000 -1 0 0 0 0 05Li1
9 5.05Li1 0.08 1 5.080 0 0 0 1 0 0

10 2.5FCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.011 5ALi1* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.013 PCoSp2 -0.20 0 3.800 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

42.4 41.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

5.50 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.00
5.75 5.00 5.25 6.25 4.75 5.00 4.50
5.25 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.54
5.25
5.42

Choreography 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.001.60 5.50
Interpretation 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.001.60 5.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.47

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.3680.10USAMariel MILLER / Rockne BRUBAKER 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.47 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 4.03
2
3
4

3STh
5Li1
2S

2

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -2
5.0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
1.3

-2.00
0.42

-0.87 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2

2.50
5.42
0.43

43.74

-3-3-3-3-2-2-3 0.62-3-1.982.62A+SEQ5
1110100 3.2500.253.03Li16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 -1 0 0 0 1
8 4.5 0.70 1 5.201 1 1 1 1 1 13TTh
9 2.5CCoSp1 -0.67 -2 1.83-3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.011 5Li1 -0.62 -2 4.38-1 -1 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2
3.012 FiDs1 0.12 0 3.121 0 0 0 1 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 0.08 0 3.581 0 0 0 1 0 0

43.4 38.36

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25
5.75
5.50

5.75 5.00 6.25 6.75 6.00 5.75 5.25
5.25 4.75 6.00 6.50 5.25 5.25 5.00
5.50 4.75 5.50 6.00 4.50 5.50 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.88
5.42
5.29

Choreography 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.001.60 5.46
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 4.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.25 4.751.60 5.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.74

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.1777.72RUSKsenia KRASILNOKOVA / Konstantin BEZMATERNIKH 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 0.23 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4.73
2
3
4

2LoTh
2F
FCSp1

3

3.0 1 0 10 0 0 1 0
1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

0.17
0.00

-0.25 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

3.17
1.70
1.75

36.55

0000000 3.5000.003.5BoDs15
1001000 3.6710.173.53Li26

7 3.72A+2T+SEQ -0.35 0 3.35-2 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1
8 2.0 -0.05 0 1.95-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0SpSt1
9 5.05Li1 0.08 1 5.080 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.52STh 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 1 0
5.011 5Li1 0.00 1 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 -0.73 -1 2.77-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2

41.9 41.17

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.00
5.00

4.50 3.50 4.50 5.50 4.25 5.00 4.75
5.00 3.25 4.00 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.25
4.25 3.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.67
4.46
4.63

Choreography 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 5.25 4.00 5.25 4.501.60 4.58
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 3.25 4.25 5.25 3.75 4.75 4.751.60 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.55

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.3272.93CANStephanie VALOIS / Jonathan BOUDREAU-BELAND 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.73 -3 -2 -3 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 2.77
2
3
4

2S
5Li1
3LoTh

4

1.3 0 -2 0-1 -1 -1 -1 0
5.0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
5.0

-0.20
-0.20
-1.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2

1.10
4.80
3.10

38.61

1-1000-11 4.0300.034.0PCoSp25
-1-1-10000 4.900-0.105.05Li16

7 3.0CCoSp2 -0.15 0 2.85-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 0.61A+SEQ -0.50 -3 0.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 3.04Li1 -0.10 0 2.90-1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1
4.511 3STh -2.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.012 SlSt1 -0.05 0 1.95-2 -1 0 0 0 0 0
3.213 FiDs2 0.12 0 3.320 1 1 0 0 0 0

42.1 36.32

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
4.75

4.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.75
3.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.00 5.00 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.00
4.75
4.79

Choreography 5.00 4.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.751.60 4.88
Interpretation 5.00 3.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.501.60 4.71

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.61

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.7871.81FRACoralie ZIELINSKI / Jean Louis LACAILLE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.47 -2 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 4.03
2
3
4

2ATh
5Li1
5ALi1

5

4.0 -1 -1 -1-2 -2 -1 -1 -2
5.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5.5

-0.93
0.08

-0.10 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0

3.07
5.08
5.40

35.03

-100-2-10-1 0.700-0.100.81A5
-2-1-1-1-2-1-2 2.10-1-0.402.5CCoSp16

7 3.04Li1 -0.15 0 2.85-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0
8 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 1 0 0BiDs1
9 2.52STh -0.40 -1 2.10-2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1

10 1.42S+1T+SEQ -0.45 -2 0.95-3 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2
2.011 SpSt1 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

39.7 36.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00
3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00
3.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 3.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.38
4.13
4.38

Choreography 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.001.60 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.001.60 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.03

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.7671.42USABrooke CASTILE / Benjamin OKOLSKI 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 0.12 0 1 -1 0 1 -1 0 1 4.62
2
3
4

3LoTh
S
3Li2

6

5.0 -1 0 00 0 0 -1 0
0.0 0 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
3.5

-0.12
0.00
0.25 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1

4.88
0.00
3.75

35.66

-2-10-1-2-1-1 1.65-1-0.352.0SlSt15
0000-10-1 4.380-0.124.53STh6

7 0.81A+COMBO -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 5.0 -0.60 -2 4.40-1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -25Li1
9 2.5CCoSp1 -0.30 -1 2.20-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 3.5PCoSp1 -0.10 0 3.400 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1
5.011 5Li1 0.00 0 5.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.012 BiDs1 -0.82 -1 2.18-3 0 0 -2 -2 -1 -1

39.3 36.76

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.00

5.00 4.75 5.00 5.75 6.00 4.75 5.00
4.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50
4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.75 4.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.04
4.54
4.13

Choreography 4.50 2.50 4.00 3.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.751.60 4.33
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.751.60 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.66

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.3265.59CANDaylan HOFFMANN / Cody HAY 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3STh1 4.5 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.10
2
3
4

3Tw
2S
4Li1

7

4.5 -1 -1 0-2 -2 -1 -1 -1
1.3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2
3.0

-0.82
-0.73
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.68
0.57
3.00

35.27

00-11-100 1.90-1-0.102.0CiSt15
-2-2-10-2-1-2 2.100-0.402.5FCCoSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.0 -0.58 -1 2.42-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1BiDs1
9 2.42F+2T+SEQ -0.05 0 2.350 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

10 0.05Li 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.011 2LoTh 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.012 3Li1 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1
3.513 PCoSp1 -0.30 0 3.20-1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -3

34.7 30.32

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.50

4.00 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.00 4.75 3.75
4.25 3.50 4.50 5.25 4.00 4.50 3.50
4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 3.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.46
4.25
4.33

Choreography 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.001.60 4.58
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.75 0.751.60 4.42

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.27

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.2761.24FRACyriane FELDEN / Maxime COIA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
2
3
4

2S
4Li1
1STh

8

1.3 0 0 00 1 0 0 0
3.0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1
1.2

0.00
-0.10
-0.40 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

1.30
2.90
0.80

32.97

-1-30-1-1-1-3 0.52-2-0.280.81A+COMBO5
-1-2-1-1-20-3 1.650-0.352.0FCSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.5 -0.12 0 3.38-1 1 0 0 0 -1 0BoDs1
9 4.53TTh -0.23 0 4.27-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0

10 2.0SlSt1 -0.05 0 1.95-1 0 -1 0 0 0 0
3.011 3Li1 -0.25 0 2.75-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1
0.012 4Li 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -1
0.013 FiDs2* 0.00 -1 0.00-3 1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0

3.514 PCoSp1 -0.25 -1 3.25-1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

30.3 28.27

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
4.75

3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00
4.25 3.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.00 3.75
4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.13
4.17
3.96

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.001.60 4.21
Interpretation 4.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.001.60 4.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.97

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 8/8Report JGPFRA04_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0


